1049.6   PAID SICK LEAVE ACCRUAL

The accrual of sick leave credits shall be recorded by the District. Twenty-four (24) hour shift
employees shall accrue sick leave at the rate of seven/twelfths (7/12) of one twenty-four (24) hour
shift per month up to a maximum of one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours in any one (1) calendar
year. Staff assigned to an administrative schedule ( 40 hour work week) shall accrue sick leave at
the rate of eight (8) hours per month up to a maximum of ninety-six (96) hours in any calendar year.
Unused sick leave shall be carried over to the next calendar year.